PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMAN NIJHAWAN	12/01/2018
ANIL KUMAR KUSHWAH	12/01/2018
JIE LI	11/30/2018
VINOD GUPTA	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTANIX, INC.	
Street Address:	1740 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	#150	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16206237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)299-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-903-8800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE INTELLECT

Address Line 1: COLUMBIA CENTER

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6100
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P278976.US.01 (PAT-616)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA L. YAEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra L. Yaeger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0152 source=Assignment_P278976US01_PAT-616#page1.tif source=Assignment_P278976US01_PAT-616#page2.tif source=Assignment_P278976US01_PAT-616#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Aman Nijhawan residing in Seattle, WA, Anil Kumar Kushwah residing in Bangalore, India, Jie Li residing in San Jose, CA, and Vinod Gupta residing in San Jose, CA ("Assignors") are named inventors on an U.S. Non Provisional Application entitled "SYSTEMS INCLUDING INTERFACES FOR COMMUNICATION OF RUN-TIME CONFIGURATION INFORMATION," identified by Attorney Docket No. P278976.US.01 (PAT-616) ("the Application"), filed on November 30, 2018, and assigned U.S. Ser. No. 16/206,237; and

WHEREAS, Nutanix, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1740 Technology Drive #150, San Jose CA 95110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Application and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such Application; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the Application, or to which the Application directly or indirectly claims priority; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 3

Assignors further agree at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable. In the event that Assignors are unable or unwilling to do so, the Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, or the Assignee's attorney or agent, to execute on Assignor's behalf substitute statements or other documents required for obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patents. If not already present and if so required, Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, or Assignee's attorney or agent, to insert the filing date and application number of the Patents when known.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000, e.g., www.docusign.com) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly executed and delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

ASSIGNOR: DocuSigned by:		
Signature: / lman Myhawan	 Date:	December 1, 2018
Assignor Name: Aman Nijhawan		(YYYY-MM-DD)
ASSIGNOR:		
Signature: /	 Date:	December 1, 2018
Assignor Name: Anil Kumar Kushwah		(YYYY-MM-DD)

P278976.US.01 (PAT-616)

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: / Date: November 30, 2018

(YYYY-MM-DD)

Assignor Name: Jie Li

ASSIGNOR: DocuSigned by:

Signature: / Date: November 30, 2018

(YYYY-MM-DD)

Assignor Name: Vinod Gupta